Summary Results Report
Consolidated Election
November 4, 2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Kootenai County, ldaho

Statistics

Election Day Precincts Reporting
Precincts Complete
Precincts Partially Reported

Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting

Registered Voters - Total
Ballots Cast - Total
Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total

TOTAL

74 of 74

74 of 74

0 of 74

74 of 74
107,981
30,705
76
28.44%

Election Absentee Early Vote

Day
74

74
0
0

21,425
62

0 0
0 0
0 0
74 74

6,315 2,965

Athol City Council Seat 3
Vote For 1

Mark Dane

Cindi Devine

Holly Blackwell
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

Athol City Council Seat 4
Vote For 1

Broderick Pellow

Shane McDaniel
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

Coeur d'Alene Mayor
Vote For 1

Dan Gookin

Debbie Loffman

Woody McEvers

John Pulsipher
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

TOTAL VOTE %

31
34
20

92
lofl

36.47%
40.00%
23.53%

TOTAL VOTE %

42
50

92
lofl

45.65%
54.35%

TOTAL VOTE %

3,265
2,674
2,527
1,084

2

66
9,618
24 of 24

34.19%
28.00%
26.46%
11.35%

Election Absentee Early Vote
Day

Election Absentee Early Vote
Day

Election Absentee Early Vote

Day
1,867 899 499
1,888 301 485
1,424 725 378
667 263 154
2 0 0
48 12 6

5,896 2,200 1,522
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Coeur d'Alene City Council Seat 2
Vote For 1

Amy Evans

Jeff "Doc" Larson
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

Coeur d'Alene City Council Seat 6
Vote For 1

Bill Brooks

JD Claridge

Kiki Miller
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

TOTAL

5,258
3,407

1

952
9,618
24 of 24

TOTAL

1,217
3,390
4,762
3

246
9,618
24 of 24

Fernan Lake Village City Council Seat 1

Vote For 1

Jim Goodsen

Heidi Acuff
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

Harrison Mayor
Vote For 1

Joseph Tumbarello

John Gray

Wanda Irish
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

TOTAL

49
25

74
lofl

TOTAL

34

40

46

0

2

122
lofl

VOTE %

60.68%
39.32%

VOTE %

12.99%
36.18%
50.83%

VOTE %

66.22%
33.78%

VOTE %

28.33%
33.33%
38.33%

Election Absentee Early Vote
Day

2,956 1,527 775
2,264 601 542
0 1 0

676 71 205

5,896 2,200 1,522

Election Absentee Early Vote
Day

680 339 198
2,384 417 589
2,653 1,409 700

0 2 1

179 33 34

5,896 2,200 1,522

Election Absentee Early Vote
Day

Election Absentee Early Vote
Day
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Harrison City Council

Vote For 3
TOTAL VOTE % Election Absentee Early Vote
Day

Karli Nicole Liuzzi 46  14.24%
Josephine Prophet 58 17.96%
T.J. Byrne 88  27.24%
Wayne Godsby 56 17.34%
Kelly Kilian 75 23.22%

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 43

Contest Totals 366

Precincts Reporting lofl

Hayden City Council Seat 2

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Election Absentee Early Vote
Day
Ed DePriest 1,777 61.32% 1,194 448 135
Luke Sommer 1,121  38.68% 868 153 100
Overvotes 11 9 2 0
Undervotes 23 17 4 2
Contest Totals 2,932 2,088 607 237
Precincts Reporting 10 of 10

Hayden City Council Seat 4

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Election Absentee Early Vote
Day
David Erickson 1,708 59.00% 1,161 419 128
Sandy White 1,187  41.00% 900 179 108
Overvotes 3 1 2 0
Undervotes 34 26 7 1
Contest Totals 2,932 2,088 607 237
Precincts Reporting 10 of 10

Hayden Lake City Council Seat 2

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Election Absentee Early Vote
Day
Kurt Lyon 133  55.42% 96 18 19
Dan Baker 107  44.58% 82 19 6
Overvotes 0 0
Undervotes 4 3 1 0
Contest Totals 244 181 38 25
Precincts Reporting lofl
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Hayden Lake City Council Seat 3

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Election Absentee Early Vote
Day
Kathleen Collins 119 49.38%
Debbie Morris 47  19.50%
Joann Halbrecht 75  31.12%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 3
Contest Totals 244
Precincts Reporting lofl

Post Falls Mayor

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Election Absentee Early Vote
Day
Scot Haug 2,131 32.62% 1,632 384 115
Ronald G. Jacobson 1,870 28.62% 1,221 560 89
Randy Westlund 2,532 38.76% 2,046 254 232
Overvotes 2 1 0 1
Undervotes 79 53 23 3
Contest Totals 6,614 4,953 1,221 440
Precincts Reporting 20 of 20

Post Falls City Council Seat 2

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Election Absentee Early Vote
Day
Aaron Plew 3,898 62.85% 3,110 492 296
James Steffensen 2,304 37.15% 1,506 685 113
Overvotes 4 4 0 0
Undervotes 408 333 44 31
Contest Totals 6,614 4,953 1,221 440
Precincts Reporting 20 of 20

Post Falls City Council Seat 6

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Election Absentee Early Vote
Day
Ryan Davis 1,922 31.02% 1,222 607 93
Marc Lucca 3,660 59.08% 2,942 434 284
Eric Petersen 613 9.90% 466 116 31
Overvotes 2 2 0 0
Undervotes 417 321 64 32
Contest Totals 6,614 4,953 1,221 440
Precincts Reporting 20 of 20
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Rathdrum City Council Seat 3
Vote For 1

John Hodgkins

Reneé Mullen

Destiny Whitehead
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

Spirit Lake Mayor
Vote For 1

Charlene Phipps

Allen Tesky

Jeremy Cowperthwaite

Jack Edmenson
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

Spirit Lake City Council
Vote For 2

Erin Soule

Christina (Tina) Stirling

Lynn Gronlund "Cole"

Terry L. Moore

Darrell Woods
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

State Line Mayor
Vote For 1

Keith Warner

Brian Wilson
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

TOTAL VOTE % Election Absentee Early Vote

1,112
332
246

0
33

1,723

50f5

TOTAL

325
238
47
13

629
lofl

TOTAL

88
153
137
418
260

202
1,258
lof1l

TOTAL
9
3
0
0

12
lofl

Day
65.80% 852 188 72
19.64% 226 85 21
14.56% 159 78 9
0 0
24 9
1,261 360 102

VOTE % Election Absentee Early Vote
Day
52.17%
38.20%
7.54%

2.09%

VOTE % Election Absentee Early Vote
Day
8.33%

14.49%
12.97%
39.58%
24.62%

VOTE % Election Absentee Early Vote
Day
75.00%
25.00%
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Worley City Council
Vote For 2

Mark Anthony Portanova

Keith Gilbert

Richard Wienclaw
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

TOTAL VOTE %

7

13
16

0

12
48
lofl

Coeur d'Alene School District Trustee Zone 1

Vote For 1

Michael Burns

Rick Rasmussen
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

19.44%
36.11%
44.44%

TOTAL VOTE %

1,518
2,394
0

159
4,071

15 of 15

Coeur d'Alene School District Trustee Zone 4

Vote For 1

Lesli Bjerke
Write-In Totals
Write-In: Tom Sanner
Write-In: Unassigned
Not Assigned
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

Lakeland Joint School District Trustee Zone 4

Vote For 1

Chris W. Beaty

David Quimby
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

38.80%
61.20%

TOTAL VOTE %

2,184
317
195
122

0

1

699
3,201

12 of 12

87.33%
12.67%
7.80%
4.88%
0.00%

TOTAL VOTE %

501
793

0

30
1,324
50f5

38.72%
61.28%

Election Absentee Early Vote

Day
7

13
16

0
12
48

Election
Day
1,121
1,425

0

101

2,647

Election
Day
1,360
181
101

80

0

0

363
1,904

Election
Day
329

590
0
22
941

O O O o o o

O O O o o o

Absentee Early Vote

181
666
0
30
877

216
303
0
28
547

Absentee Early Vote

452
96
71
25

0
1
189
738

372
40
23
17

0
0
147
559

Absentee Early Vote

141
136
0
5
282

31
67
0

3
101
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Lakeland Joint School District Trustee Zone 5

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Election Absentee Early Vote
Day
Jeff Brodhead 722 51.35% 581 118 23
Allison Burnett 684  48.65% 449 207 28
Overvotes 0 0 0
Undervotes 20 17 1
Contest Totals 1,426 1,047 326 53
Precincts Reporting 6 of 6

Post Falls School District Trustee Zone 1

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Election Absentee Early Vote
Day
Neil Uhrig 647  58.71% 447 161 39
Brad Harmon 455  41.29% 338 94 23
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 283 212 38 33
Contest Totals 1,385 997 293 95
Precincts Reporting 80of8

Post Falls School District Trustee Zone 5

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Election Absentee Early Vote
Day
Thomas Barrett Jr. 432 23.87% 281 124 27
Kelli Johnson 1,378 76.13% 1,067 214 97
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 154 139 4 11
Contest Totals 1,964 1,487 342 135
Precincts Reporting 10 of 10

Kootenai Joint School District Trustee Zone 1

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Election Absentee Early Vote
Day
Ramona Bratiloveanu 62 42.47%
Richard Meyer 84 57.53%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 5
Contest Totals 151
Precincts Reporting lofl

Kootenai Joint School District Trustee Zone 4

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Election Absentee Early Vote
Day
Jamie Jenicek 40 57.97%
Tom Hearn 29 42.03%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes
Contest Totals 69
Precincts Reporting 20f2
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Kootenai Joint School District Trustee Zone 5

Vote For 1

Tom Reinhardt

Graydon Myhre
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

TOTAL VOTE % Election Absentee Early Vote

Day

29 32.58% 26
60 67.42% 53
0 0
89 79

20f 2

Plummer-Worley Joint School District Trustee Zone 1

Vote For 1

Michelle Grossglauser

Stefani Hoffman
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day
87 63.04%

51  36.96%
0
0
138
20f2

Kootenai County Fire & Rescue Commissioner Sub-District 3

Vote For 1

Shawn Smidt

Jon Hoffman
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day
2,757  30.93% 1,737

6,158 69.07% 4,819

1 1

1,211 906

10,127 7,463
39 of 39

O O N W
O O O o o

10

Absentee Early Vote

Absentee Early Vote

857 163
873 466

0 0

186 119
1,916 748

Northern Lakes Fire Protection District Commissioner Sub-District 3

Vote For 1

Bill Deruyter

Stewart J. Kuespert
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day
3,379  47.94% 2,101

3,669 52.06% 2,875

1 0

537 424

7,586 5,400
24 of 24

Shoshone County Fire District No. 2 Commissioner Sub-District 3

Vote For 1

D. Jeffrey Passer

Gary Yergler
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

TOTAL VOTE % Election

Day

88  42.11% 68
121 57.89% 102
0 0
11 9
220 179

lofl

Absentee Early Vote

1,058 220
506 288

1 0

63 50
1,628 558

Absentee Early Vote

17
16

O O O W W

35
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Timberlake Fire Protection District Commissioner Sub-District 2

Vote For 1

Oden Olson

Kerry Kieres

Jason Charter
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

TOTAL VOTE %

600

171

299

3

39

1,112
50f5

56.07%
15.98%
27.94%

Election Absentee Early Vote

Day
473 104 23
122 44 5
205 83 11
1 2 0
35 1 3
836 234 42

Timberlake Fire Protection District Commissioner Sub-District 4

Vote For 1

Matt Church

Jim Morrow
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

Kellogg Joint School District No. 391 Supplemental Levy

Vote For 1

IN FAVOR OF
AGAINST
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

Kootenai County Fire & Rescue Base
Vote For 1

IN FAVOR OF
AGAINST
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

TOTAL VOTE %

764

304

2

42

1,112
50f5

71.54%
28.46%

TOTAL VOTE %

84
79

0

1
164
lofl

51.53%
48.47%

Budget Increase
TOTAL VOTE %

61.76%
38.24%

5,971
3,697
0

459
10,127
39 of 39

Election Absentee Early Vote
Day

578 162 24

221 69 14

0 2 0

37 1 4

836 234 42

Election Absentee Early Vote
Day

Election Absentee Early Vote

Day
4,337 1,211 423
2,799 625 273
0 0 0
327 80 52
7,463 1,916 748
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