

Summary Results Report
 Consolidated Election
 November 4, 2025

Statistics	TOTAL	Election Day	Absentee	Early Vote
Election Day Precincts Reporting	74 of 74	74	0	0
Precincts Complete	74 of 74	74	0	0
Precincts Partially Reported	0 of 74	0	0	0
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting	74 of 74	0	74	74
Registered Voters - Total	107,981			
Ballots Cast - Total	30,705	21,425	6,315	2,965
Ballots Cast - Blank	76	62	9	5
Voter Turnout - Total	28.44%			

Athol City Council Seat 3

Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	Absentee	Early Vote
Mark Dane	31	36.47%			
Cindi Devine	34	40.00%			
Holly Blackwell	20	23.53%			
Overvotes	0				
Undervotes	7				
Contest Totals	92				
Precincts Reporting	1 of 1				

Athol City Council Seat 4

Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	Absentee	Early Vote
Broderick Pellow	42	45.65%			
Shane McDaniel	50	54.35%			
Overvotes	0				
Undervotes	0				
Contest Totals	92				
Precincts Reporting	1 of 1				

Coeur d'Alene Mayor

Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	Absentee	Early Vote
Dan Gookin	3,265	34.19%	1,867	899	499
Debbie Loffman	2,674	28.00%	1,888	301	485
Woody McEvers	2,527	26.46%	1,424	725	378
John Pulsipher	1,084	11.35%	667	263	154
Overvotes	2		2	0	0
Undervotes	66		48	12	6
Contest Totals	9,618		5,896	2,200	1,522
Precincts Reporting	24 of 24				

Summary Results Report
 Consolidated Election
 November 4, 2025

Coeur d'Alene City Council Seat 2

Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	Absentee	Early Vote
Amy Evans	5,258	60.68%	2,956	1,527	775
Jeff "Doc" Larson	3,407	39.32%	2,264	601	542
Overvotes	1		0	1	0
Undervotes	952		676	71	205
Contest Totals	9,618		5,896	2,200	1,522
Precincts Reporting	24 of 24				

Coeur d'Alene City Council Seat 6

Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	Absentee	Early Vote
Bill Brooks	1,217	12.99%	680	339	198
JD Claridge	3,390	36.18%	2,384	417	589
Kiki Miller	4,762	50.83%	2,653	1,409	700
Overvotes	3		0	2	1
Undervotes	246		179	33	34
Contest Totals	9,618		5,896	2,200	1,522
Precincts Reporting	24 of 24				

Fernan Lake Village City Council Seat 1

Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	Absentee	Early Vote
Jim Goodsen	49	66.22%			
Heidi Acuff	25	33.78%			
Overvotes	0				
Undervotes	0				
Contest Totals	74				
Precincts Reporting	1 of 1				

Harrison Mayor

Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	Absentee	Early Vote
Joseph Tumbarello	34	28.33%			
John Gray	40	33.33%			
Wanda Irish	46	38.33%			
Overvotes	0				
Undervotes	2				
Contest Totals	122				
Precincts Reporting	1 of 1				

Summary Results Report
 Consolidated Election
 November 4, 2025

Harrison City Council
 Vote For 3

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	Absentee	Early Vote
Karli Nicole Liuzzi	46	14.24%			
Josephine Prophet	58	17.96%			
T.J. Byrne	88	27.24%			
Wayne Godsby	56	17.34%			
Kelly Kilian	75	23.22%			
Overvotes	0				
Undervotes	43				
Contest Totals	366				
Precincts Reporting	1 of 1				

Hayden City Council Seat 2
 Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	Absentee	Early Vote
Ed DePriest	1,777	61.32%	1,194	448	135
Luke Sommer	1,121	38.68%	868	153	100
Overvotes	11		9	2	0
Undervotes	23		17	4	2
Contest Totals	2,932		2,088	607	237
Precincts Reporting	10 of 10				

Hayden City Council Seat 4
 Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	Absentee	Early Vote
David Erickson	1,708	59.00%	1,161	419	128
Sandy White	1,187	41.00%	900	179	108
Overvotes	3		1	2	0
Undervotes	34		26	7	1
Contest Totals	2,932		2,088	607	237
Precincts Reporting	10 of 10				

Hayden Lake City Council Seat 2
 Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	Absentee	Early Vote
Kurt Lyon	133	55.42%	96	18	19
Dan Baker	107	44.58%	82	19	6
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	4		3	1	0
Contest Totals	244		181	38	25
Precincts Reporting	1 of 1				

Summary Results Report
 Consolidated Election
 November 4, 2025

Hayden Lake City Council Seat 3

Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	Absentee	Early Vote
Kathleen Collins	119	49.38%			
Debbie Morris	47	19.50%			
Joann Halbrecht	75	31.12%			
Overvotes	0				
Undervotes	3				
Contest Totals	244				
Precincts Reporting	1 of 1				

Post Falls Mayor

Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	Absentee	Early Vote
Scot Haug	2,131	32.62%	1,632	384	115
Ronald G. Jacobson	1,870	28.62%	1,221	560	89
Randy Westlund	2,532	38.76%	2,046	254	232
Overvotes	2		1	0	1
Undervotes	79		53	23	3
Contest Totals	6,614		4,953	1,221	440
Precincts Reporting	20 of 20				

Post Falls City Council Seat 2

Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	Absentee	Early Vote
Aaron Plew	3,898	62.85%	3,110	492	296
James Steffensen	2,304	37.15%	1,506	685	113
Overvotes	4		4	0	0
Undervotes	408		333	44	31
Contest Totals	6,614		4,953	1,221	440
Precincts Reporting	20 of 20				

Post Falls City Council Seat 6

Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	Absentee	Early Vote
Ryan Davis	1,922	31.02%	1,222	607	93
Marc Lucca	3,660	59.08%	2,942	434	284
Eric Petersen	613	9.90%	466	116	31
Overvotes	2		2	0	0
Undervotes	417		321	64	32
Contest Totals	6,614		4,953	1,221	440
Precincts Reporting	20 of 20				

Summary Results Report
 Consolidated Election
 November 4, 2025

Rathdrum City Council Seat 3

Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	Absentee	Early Vote
John Hodgkins	1,112	65.80%	852	188	72
Reneé Mullen	332	19.64%	226	85	21
Destiny Whitehead	246	14.56%	159	78	9
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	33		24	9	0
Contest Totals	1,723		1,261	360	102
Precincts Reporting	5 of 5				

Spirit Lake Mayor

Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	Absentee	Early Vote
Charlene Phipps	325	52.17%			
Allen Tesky	238	38.20%			
Jeremy Cowperthwaite	47	7.54%			
Jack Edmenson	13	2.09%			
Overvotes	1				
Undervotes	5				
Contest Totals	629				
Precincts Reporting	1 of 1				

Spirit Lake City Council

Vote For 2	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	Absentee	Early Vote
Erin Soule	88	8.33%			
Christina (Tina) Stirling	153	14.49%			
Lynn Gronlund "Cole"	137	12.97%			
Terry L. Moore	418	39.58%			
Darrell Woods	260	24.62%			
Overvotes	0				
Undervotes	202				
Contest Totals	1,258				
Precincts Reporting	1 of 1				

State Line Mayor

Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	Absentee	Early Vote
Keith Warner	9	75.00%			
Brian Wilson	3	25.00%			
Overvotes	0				
Undervotes	0				
Contest Totals	12				
Precincts Reporting	1 of 1				

Summary Results Report
 Consolidated Election
 November 4, 2025

Worley City Council

Vote For 2

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	Absentee	Early Vote
Mark Anthony Portanova	7	19.44%	7	0	0
Keith Gilbert	13	36.11%	13	0	0
Richard Wienclaw	16	44.44%	16	0	0
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	12		12	0	0
Contest Totals	48		48	0	0
Precincts Reporting	1 of 1				

Coeur d'Alene School District Trustee Zone 1

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	Absentee	Early Vote
Michael Burns	1,518	38.80%	1,121	181	216
Rick Rasmussen	2,394	61.20%	1,425	666	303
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	159		101	30	28
Contest Totals	4,071		2,647	877	547
Precincts Reporting	15 of 15				

Coeur d'Alene School District Trustee Zone 4

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	Absentee	Early Vote
Lesli Bjerke	2,184	87.33%	1,360	452	372
Write-In Totals	317	12.67%	181	96	40
Write-In: Tom Sanner	195	7.80%	101	71	23
Write-In: Unassigned	122	4.88%	80	25	17
Not Assigned	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Overvotes	1		0	1	0
Undervotes	699		363	189	147
Contest Totals	3,201		1,904	738	559
Precincts Reporting	12 of 12				

Lakeland Joint School District Trustee Zone 4

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	Absentee	Early Vote
Chris W. Beaty	501	38.72%	329	141	31
David Quimby	793	61.28%	590	136	67
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	30		22	5	3
Contest Totals	1,324		941	282	101
Precincts Reporting	5 of 5				

Summary Results Report
 Consolidated Election
 November 4, 2025

Lakeland Joint School District Trustee Zone 5

Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	Absentee	Early Vote
Jeff Brodhead	722	51.35%	581	118	23
Allison Burnett	684	48.65%	449	207	28
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	20		17	1	2
Contest Totals	1,426		1,047	326	53
Precincts Reporting	6 of 6				

Post Falls School District Trustee Zone 1

Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	Absentee	Early Vote
Neil Uhrig	647	58.71%	447	161	39
Brad Harmon	455	41.29%	338	94	23
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	283		212	38	33
Contest Totals	1,385		997	293	95
Precincts Reporting	8 of 8				

Post Falls School District Trustee Zone 5

Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	Absentee	Early Vote
Thomas Barrett Jr.	432	23.87%	281	124	27
Kelli Johnson	1,378	76.13%	1,067	214	97
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	154		139	4	11
Contest Totals	1,964		1,487	342	135
Precincts Reporting	10 of 10				

Kootenai Joint School District Trustee Zone 1

Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	Absentee	Early Vote
Ramona Bratiloveanu	62	42.47%			
Richard Meyer	84	57.53%			
Overvotes	0				
Undervotes	5				
Contest Totals	151				
Precincts Reporting	1 of 1				

Kootenai Joint School District Trustee Zone 4

Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	Absentee	Early Vote
Jamie Jenicek	40	57.97%			
Tom Hearn	29	42.03%			
Overvotes	0				
Undervotes	0				
Contest Totals	69				
Precincts Reporting	2 of 2				

Summary Results Report
 Consolidated Election
 November 4, 2025

Kootenai Joint School District Trustee Zone 5

Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	Absentee	Early Vote
Tom Reinhardt	29	32.58%	26	3	0
Graydon Myhre	60	67.42%	53	7	0
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	0		0	0	0
Contest Totals	89		79	10	0
Precincts Reporting	2 of 2				

Plummer-Worley Joint School District Trustee Zone 1

Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	Absentee	Early Vote
Michelle Grossglauer	87	63.04%			
Stefani Hoffman	51	36.96%			
Overvotes	0				
Undervotes	0				
Contest Totals	138				
Precincts Reporting	2 of 2				

Kootenai County Fire & Rescue Commissioner Sub-District 3

Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	Absentee	Early Vote
Shawn Smidt	2,757	30.93%	1,737	857	163
Jon Hoffman	6,158	69.07%	4,819	873	466
Overvotes	1		1	0	0
Undervotes	1,211		906	186	119
Contest Totals	10,127		7,463	1,916	748
Precincts Reporting	39 of 39				

Northern Lakes Fire Protection District Commissioner Sub-District 3

Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	Absentee	Early Vote
Bill Deruyter	3,379	47.94%	2,101	1,058	220
Stewart J. Kuespert	3,669	52.06%	2,875	506	288
Overvotes	1		0	1	0
Undervotes	537		424	63	50
Contest Totals	7,586		5,400	1,628	558
Precincts Reporting	24 of 24				

Shoshone County Fire District No. 2 Commissioner Sub-District 3

Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	Absentee	Early Vote
D. Jeffrey Passer	88	42.11%	68	17	3
Gary Yergler	121	57.89%	102	16	3
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	11		9	2	0
Contest Totals	220		179	35	6
Precincts Reporting	1 of 1				

Timberlake Fire Protection District Commissioner Sub-District 2

Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	Absentee	Early Vote
Oden Olson	600	56.07%	473	104	23
Kerry Kieres	171	15.98%	122	44	5
Jason Charter	299	27.94%	205	83	11
Overvotes	3		1	2	0
Undervotes	39		35	1	3
Contest Totals	1,112		836	234	42
Precincts Reporting	5 of 5				

Timberlake Fire Protection District Commissioner Sub-District 4

Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	Absentee	Early Vote
Matt Church	764	71.54%	578	162	24
Jim Morrow	304	28.46%	221	69	14
Overvotes	2		0	2	0
Undervotes	42		37	1	4
Contest Totals	1,112		836	234	42
Precincts Reporting	5 of 5				

Kellogg Joint School District No. 391 Supplemental Levy

Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	Absentee	Early Vote
IN FAVOR OF	84	51.53%			
AGAINST	79	48.47%			
Overvotes	0				
Undervotes	1				
Contest Totals	164				
Precincts Reporting	1 of 1				

Kootenai County Fire & Rescue Base Budget Increase

Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	Absentee	Early Vote
IN FAVOR OF	5,971	61.76%	4,337	1,211	423
AGAINST	3,697	38.24%	2,799	625	273
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	459		327	80	52
Contest Totals	10,127		7,463	1,916	748
Precincts Reporting	39 of 39				